(R-2002-1343)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 296515

ADOPTED ON MAY 2 1 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an amendment to the agreement of September 22, 2000, with RBF Consulting, for engineering design services in connection with the Catalina Pump Station Replacement and Point Loma Park Parking Lot Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR- 296515

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$83,339 from Water Fund No. 41500, CIP 73-263.0, Annual Allocation Water Pump Station Restoration - Replacement, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above First Amendment in Fiscal Year 2002.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Catherine Bradley

Deputy City Attorney

CB:mb

05/07/02

Aud.Cert:2201089

Or.Dept:Water

CIP-14-02-040

R-2002-1343

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			í	CERTIFIC	CATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALA		AC	2201089	
	the		ıg resoli					ישט Illotment of	i. No.: funds fo	or the purpose set into the Treasury,	
and is c) (i i Ci	wise una	nottea.	\$ 280,00	00 00		Fund	:	381	35	
,							enditure of funds for the Point Loma Park Parking Lot				
Purp	ose	Authorizi	ng the a	appropriat	tion and exp	enditure of	tunds for	the Point L	oma Pari	R Parking Lot	
		project. (CIP 29-844.0)									
Date		May 6, 2002				By: Ko Beekey Wellen					
		-,			AC	COUNTING DAT	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT OUNTING DATA				
ACCTG.	CY		DEDT	ong l		JOB ORDER	OPERATION	BENF/	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
LINE 1	PY O	5UND 31835	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT 9544	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$280,000.00	
	J							TOTAL AN	TNUON	FUND OVERRIDE	
provision requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	nent ons omen e of ry, o are t ated	authorized of the Charles of the said con or are an obe dra to come in acceed \$	ed by the narter of Charter of Charter of tract, the tract, the tract of tract of the tract of tract of the tract of tr	e hereto f the City of the C nat sufficie d to come d that the Treasury	attached review of San Divity	esolution, c ego; and I Diego, that to meet the Treasury, t ey now ac	an be inc do heret sufficient ne obligat o the cre tually in t	turred without our further commoneys had in the actions of said dit of the actions the actions are actions.	ut the vicertify, in ve been a contract in contract in ppropriat y, togethe	by the contract or plation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the tare actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys encumbered.	
Vendor RBF Consulting Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the First Amendment to the Consultant Agreement for											
Purp	ose							nent to the CIP 73-263.		nt Agreement for	
Date		May 6, 2002 By: Robeckey Weller									
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPAR										R'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY		· · ·			JOB	OPERATION	1	EACH ITY	AMOUNT	
LINE 2	PY O	41500	760	ORG. 391020	ACCOUNT 4278	ORDER 185792	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$83,339.00	
	-										
	-						-		1		
	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u> </u>	L			1		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$363,339.00	

R-296514

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

MAY 2 1 2002

FUND OVERRIDE AC 2201089